01'15 04'15 07'15 09'15 12'15 03'16 06'16 09'16 12'16 03'17 06'17 09'17 12'17 03'18

Quarterly average USD/PLN exchange rate

Quarterly average EUR/PLN exchange rate

90.17

76.39
81.25

81.16 81.48

78.72 76.70
83.79

89.58

40

80

160

01'16 03'16 06'16 09'16 12'16 03'17 06'17 09'17 12'17 03'18

POLPX (Day-Ahead Market) Volume-weighted average price of contracts traded on POLPX (by delivery date)

3

Changes in the presentation of services under IFRS 15

The Group has applied the requirements of new

IFRS 9 and IFRS 15 with the use of a modified

retrospective approach, effective as of January 1st

2018 and, as prescribed by IFRS, did not restate

the comparative period data in the interim report.

To facilitate the interpretation of financial results,

this slide provides a simplified overview of the

impact of IFRS 15 on the presentation of the Q1

2017 and Q1 2018 figures.

The next slides compare Q1 2018 with Q1 2017

restated according to IFRS 15.

Effect of the implementation of IFRS 15 on the consolidated

statement of profit or loss

2017 consolidated statement of profit

and loss (PLNm)

Q1 2017

before

restatement

effect

Q1 2017

after

restatement

Revenue, including: 11,652 -37 11,615

Revenue from sales of gas 9,468 -1,234 8,234

Other revenue 2,184 1,197 3,381

Operating expenses (excl. D&A),

including:
-8,883 37 -8,846

Transmission services -294 34 -260

Other services -361 3 -358

2018 consolidated statement of profit

and loss (PLNm)

Q1 2018

before

restatement

effect

Q1 2018

after

restatement

Revenue, including: 13,297 -50 13,247

Revenue from sales of gas 10,853 -1,291 9,562

Other revenue 2,444 1,241 3,685

Operating expenses (excl. D&A),

including:
-10,623 50 -10,573

Transmission services -311 42 -269

Other services -400 8 -392

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

changes to the rules for classification and measurement of financial

assets,

introduction of a new model for determining expected credit losses and

changes in hedge accounting requirements.

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Group companies which identified their role with respect to specific

goods or services as that of an agent changed the manner of

presentation of relevant revenue and expenses. Revenue is recognised

in the amount of net consideration.

In respect of gas transmission and electricity distribution services, the

Group has no control over the main features or price of such services,